

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19530/2025

Ram Singh S/o Rampyare Lal and ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan and ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumit Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

13/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file an affidavit as to whether the order dated 24.12.2021 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Central Zone Bench, Bhopal, which is the foundation of the present writ petition, has attained finality, as no appeal or any proceedings are pending in that respect.

List the matter after one week.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV /8