

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19530/2025

Ram Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumit Kumar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

04/02/2026

After arguing for sometime learned counsel for the petitioners has made a prayer to treat this writ petition as Public Interest Litigation (**PIL**).

Considering the said submission, liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file appropriate application for treating this writ petition as PIL along with an additional set.

On filing of the same, the matter be listed accordingly before the Hon'ble Division Bench.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J