

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19530/2025

Ram Singh S/o Rampyare Lal and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumit Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

11/05/2026

It has been argued that the petitioners have raised an issue, in public interest, in respect of operating unauthorized brick kilns in the area of Rajakhera, District Dholpur, hence, a prayer has been made to treat and register this writ petition as Public Interest Litigation.

Considering the issue involved and reasons mentioned in the application (I.A. No.1/2026) filed on behalf of the petitioners, same is allowed.

Office is directed to register the present writ petition as Public Interest Litigation.

Petitioners are directed to do the needful.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J